

Love City Car Ferries, Inc.'s Back-to-School Essay CONSENT FORM

Signature:____

Instructions: Parents and/or legal guardians of minors must read this Consent Form and the Essay Contest Official Rules carefully. If you wish to give consent, please complete and sign this Consent Form. Please submit this form along with the completed essay.

If you are submitting your child's essay by mail or by courier, please submit this form along with the completed essay by mail to the following address: Back to School Essay Contest, P. O. Box 12209, St. Thomas, VI 00801. If you are submitting your child's essay by electronic mail, please scan your completed form, attach it with the essay and send to info@lovecitycarferries.com. Submissions of a contestant younger than 18 years of age that are not accompanied by a properly signed and completed Consent Form will not be accepted.

am the lawful parent and/or legal guardian of:
Child's full name):("Contestant")
ontestant's Date of birth (MM/DD/YY):
ontestant's Place of Birth (City, State/Territory):
ull name of parent and/or legal guardian:
ddress:
elephone numbers:
ortice of Data Collection and Use Practices: In order to administer the Essay Contest, Love City Car Ferries, Inc. will collect directly during the purse of the Essay Contest the Contestant's full name, contact phone number, contact email address and the name and address of the school contestant attends. Furthermore, the essay topic invites the Contestants to describe events in their lives, so the essay submitted by the contestant may contain biographical information of a personal nature. Participation in the Essay Contest is entirely voluntary. The contact formation is collected in order to identify the author of the essay after a blind judging process and to notify the winners of the Essay Contest. The winning essays will be published on our website and other social media will include a feature about the authors which will include additional biographical information of a personal nature (such use of winner's data hereinafter referred to as "Publishing Use"). The Official cales also provide that as a condition of receiving the prize, the winner (or winner's parent or guardian as applicable) will be required to receive and return (a) an affidavit of eligibility and (b) a liability and publicity release, releasing Sponsor, judges and any related entities or errors from any and all claims of liability or damages arising from or relating to participation in the Essay Contest. Additionally, except where rohibited, by claiming the prize and signing the publicity release, the winner (or winner's parent or guardian as applicable) consents to the ablication of Contestant's name and image in promotional announcements and other promotional material from Love City Car Ferries, Inc. and to the inclusion of Contestant's name, voice, likeness, picture and/or biographical information in any publications or websites for public lations.
ny other data obtained through Contestant's registering and navigation on our website is handled according to our Privacy Policy. LOVE CITY AR FERRIES, INC. does not intentionally disclose any personal information to any third party without your express permission except to the stent necessary including to fulfill your requests for services, to protect ourselves from liability, to respond to legal process or comply with law, in connection with a merger, acquisition, or liquidation of the company. By contacting LOVE CITY CAR FERRIES, INC. at the above address, contestant's parent and/or legal guardian can review the child's personal information, and ask to have it deleted and refuse to allow any rither collection or use of the child's information; provided, however, that LOVE CITY CAR FERRIES, INC. will continue to be permitted to make see of such data for the Publishing Use despite any such request.
r signing below, the Contestant has my consent and permission to enter and participate in the Back-to-School Essay Contest, and to have ontestant's personal information handled, used and stored in accordance with the practices outlined above. I understand that LOVE CITY CAR ERRIES, INC. will not use Contestant's personal information in any way inconsistent with the practices outlined above without obtaining my rior written consent. I acknowledge that I have read and understand the attached Official Rules, and that I and the Contestant will be bound to these Official Rules.